## ORDINANCE No. 714-A

Introduced by Commissioner Roderick GRAMSON

AN ORDINANCE DECLARING THE ELECTION BY THE CITY OF WARRENTON TO RECEIVE STATE REVENUES.

THE CITY OF WARRENTON ORDAINS AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1: Pursuant to ORS 221.770, the city hereby elects to receive revenues from the State of Oregon for the fiscal year 1981 - 1982.

Passed by the City Commission of the City of Warrenton this  $\frac{7 \text{ th}}{2}$  day of July 1981.

Approved by the Mayor of the City of Warrenton this <u>7th</u> day of July 1981.

First reading: 7 July 1981

Second reading: 7 July 1981

Attest:

Lelie Ulewton

I certify that a public hearing before the Budget Committee was held on <u>30 March 1981</u> 1981, and a public hearing before the City Commission was held on <u>30 June 1981</u> 1981, giving citizens opportunity to comment on use of State Revenue Sharing.

What Gransn tor and Police Judge